UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) May 30, 2019 (May 24, 2019)

SUMMIT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware001-3860830-1135279(State or other jurisdiction
of Incorporation)(Commission
File Number)(IRS Employer
Identification Number)

6840 Via Del Oro Ste. 280 San Jose, CA (Address of registrant's principal executive office)

95119 (Zip code)

(408) 627-4716

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is interal Instruction A.2. below):	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of	the registrant under any of the following provisions (see
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	e Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Sec	curities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
_	Title of each class Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	Trading symbol(s) WISA	ě
	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	<u> </u>	registered The Nasdaq Capital Market
	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin	WISA	registered The Nasdaq Capital Market
Act	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin of 1934. Emerging growth company	WISA g growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securiti the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition	registered The Nasdaq Capital Market es Act of 1933 or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchan

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On May 24, 2019, the Company closed a follow-on public offering of 4,075,726 shares of the Company's common stock, \$0.0001 par value per share, at a price to the public of the public of the Company of
\$1.33 per share, for gross proceeds of approximately \$5.4 million, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 30, 2019 SUMMIT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Brett Moyer

Name: Brett Moyer

Title: Chief Executive Officer